## NYKAA

## **FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited**

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

June 30, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Corporate Relationship Department, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543384

**BSE Limited** 

Symbol: NYKAA

ISIN: INE388Y01029

Dear Sirs,

## **Sub** : Closure of Trading Window

This is to inform you that the Trading Window Closure Period as per the 'Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading' of the Company shall commence from Saturday, July 01, 2023 till 48 hours after the financial results of the Company for the quarter ending June 30, 2023, becomes Generally Available Information.

You are requested to take above information on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Suject Jain Chief Legal and Regulatory Officer, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Mem. No.: F6144

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136